502427162 07/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidetada Sasaki	05/27/2013
Masahiko Fujii	05/27/2013
Masaji Komoda	05/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unicare Corp.	
Street Address:	3-6-10, Hongo	
City:	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29455394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105953300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-595-3000

Email: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Troy M. Schmelzer

Address Line 1: 2000 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400 N.T.

Address Line 2: 385537-000001

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

385537-000001
Troy M. Schmelzer
/tms/
07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=29455394-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030842 FRAME: 0394 540.00 294553

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3)	Hidetada Sasaki (4) Masahiko Fujii (5) Masaji Komoda (6)
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to Unicare Corp.
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 3-6-10, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Identification of Inventior as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Num	ber	"Diaper" (29/455,394 of May 20, 2013) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on 05/27/2013
decla possi conne Unite Pater said	2) The undersigned red concerning this appliable in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned ection with claims or provise 4) The undersigned distates patent to the Ass 5) The undersigned at soft the United States repassignee, as Assignee of the the test of the United States repassions are the states as the states repassions and the states repassions are the states as the states repassions are the states as the states are the states as the states are t	agree(s) to excation or contiand going forward agree(s) to excapree(s) to perignee. In the part of the entire interest the has (the)	ssignee may deem necessary or expedient. Execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be inuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way and with such interference. Becute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Berform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validative acts which may be neces
			urther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with demark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	05/27/2013	Signature of Ir	nventor 1 flidetade Susasi
Date:	05/27/2013	Signature of Ir	nventor 2 Masalini ko Fizir
Date:	05/27/2013	Signature of Ir	nventor 3 <u>MaSa}i Komoda</u>
Date:		Signature of Ir	nventor 4
Date:	NACCO CONTRACTOR CONTR	Signature of Ir	nventor 5
Date:		Signature of Ir	nventor 6

PATENT REEL: 030842 FRAME: 0395

WEST\222759390.1